# GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE TARIFF NEGOTIATIONS 1960/61 LIST OF PRODUCTS

Products on which Norway intends to request concessions from the Republic of Tunesia.

Tariff . Item No.	Product	Rate	of	duty
ex 03.02 ex 16.04	Smoked herring Canned fish: sprats, small herrings, other herrings (a.o. kippors), mackerel, tunny, other fish and fish roe; semi-preserved fish: anchovies, herring tid-bits, marinated herring fillets, other herrings and caviar substitutes.	1	40 40	
ex 16.05	Crustaceans, prepared or preserved: In airtight containers: Shrimps Crabs Lobster Other	·	40	K.
ex 39.07 ex 97.07 A	Other Fishing floats Fish hooks		20 Fre	•

#### 4th October 1960

### GENERAL ACTEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE TARIFF NEGOCIATIONS 1960/61

Additional List of Products on which Norway intends to request concessions from:

#### THE REPUBLIC OF TUNESIA

Torift		
Item No.	Product	Rate of duty
45.01	Par skins, row	20%

#### 27th October 1960.

## CHENERAL AGRESSIANT ON TARRESS AND TRADE. TAILTEE RECOTIATIONS 1960/61.

Additional list of Products on which Norway intends to request concessions from

#### THE REPUBLIC OF TURESTA

Tariff		
Itom No.	Product	Rate of duty
0.01	10	<b>30</b> /
05.01	Tunny, frozen	30%

# GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARTEES AND TRADE TAGEF NEGOTIATIONS 1960/61 LIGT OF PRODUCTS

Products on which Norway intends to request concessions from:

#### THE REPUBLIC OF TUNESTA

Tariff Item No.	Product	Present rate of duty	Rate of duty requested
03.01	Tunny, frozen	30%	Free.
ex 03.02	Smoked herring	40%	10%
ex 16.04	Cannod fish: aprata, and the bearings, other hearings (a.e. kippers), mackerel, tunny, other fish and fish ree; semipresserved fish: anchovies herring tid-bits, marinate herrings and caviar sub-adilules	5 d 40%	10%
ex 16.05	Crustaceans, prepared or preserved: In airthight containers: Chrimps Crabs Lobstor Other	40%	20%
ex 39.07	Other	20%	Binding
43.01	Mishing Plouts	20%	Free
ex 97.07 A	Pur skins, ruw Pish hooks	Free	Binding